of the  condition  of the  policy of

insurance  including  the  terms  of  the  road  permit  and,  as  such,

the respondent  No.2 cannot be saddled with  any liability under

the policy.

After    hearing    the    parties,    the    learned   Tribunal

awarded  an  amount  of  Rs.2,40,000.00  (Rupees  two  lakhs  forty

thousand)   to   the   Claimant.      Aggrieved   by  this   award,   the

National   Insurance  Company  the   Petitioner  herein  came  up

before   this   Court   with   a   Petition   under   Article   227   of   the

Constitution  which    was  registered  as  Writ  Petition  (c)  No.11   of

[...]

thousand)  per  annum  and  his  age  being  40

years  the  multiplier  to  be  cidopted  as  16  and
adopting     this     multiplier     the     amount     of

compensation   lhot   the   claimant   would   be

entitled   to   is   Rs:   15,000   x   16   =   Rs.2,40,000/-

(Rupees two lakhs and forty thousand) only."

13. The above computation done by the learned Tribunal

vJ-

goes  to    show    that  the  Tribunal  did    not  follow  the  guidelines

contained  in  Clause  5(b)  of  the  Schedule  which  applies  in  the

case and provides for percentage of compensation payable in